3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT oINOv2012 | YY | SX
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE | RELEASED ez 1y sy
B ECR-18-014959 090CT2018 M.S. IC.T.
21517321 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL C | ECR-22-148735 osaUG2022 | F7 | TE
2151732-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151732-1 B TO0LING KIT MECHANICAL
. i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151732-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151732-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.57 mm [.062] F
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R
408-35047 L]
- | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | 2119082-9 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL Te CRIMP SPECTFICATION A IR BT R 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 2.5mm CONTACT-PIN N - ] | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 1-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
£.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 3.4 mm MAX [.134 IN MAX] S B N B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL (A)114-18020 ] - - | - 28449401 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
appL1caTIoNES ~ TREF[REFIREF [REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1764
SPECIFICATION (B)114-13040 - - - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- | | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED ’
- | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL SEAL DIAMETER - | | 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 929966- 1 (A) 929966-] 828920~ 1 828920-72 1.2-2. 1mm - | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(B) 929982-1 (B) 929982-4 828904-1 828904-2 I.2-2. Tmm - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
(B) 929988- 1 (B) 929988-2 8289043 - 2222 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(B) 1703012- ] By 1105072-4 -l [ 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
) 98917 - o[ r v [ 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT s L B AR 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
ST7E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -2 2|22 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
0. 20mm? 1.05+/-0.03 [ 041+/-_001] 6.8 S L I N R B §112¢42-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 2|
- | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
-2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
T - | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
L - | | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- | | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | | 1-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
*WARNING - ,
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING c | ¢ 2 2 0193835 SCR, BASC, Hofts (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁx FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -l 202 2|2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
?Eggi@nggUE;#SE?A%gSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, R 1 1 5844997 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
_ REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T w w 55688 SPACER. CRINPER 58
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - | | 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B | | c 1680657 SR, ST HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 A
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L O O O 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. AN - L] | | c119806- ] INSERT, SHEAR I3
/\L - | | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
L I e T[T ] 2rissosT swent soLoc, Fom I
- | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . | 20 2 | | 2-1333202-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER — ] ! ! [-240647-5> |SPACER !
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - - - - - - 6
- | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
gﬁg | 2 | 2 | | 2-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
4fg | 2 | 2 | | 1-456403-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“T71-72]-711 -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 8RS8 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 0TNOV201?2 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y ) YIN TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHK O1NOV2OT2 G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OITNOVZ2012 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & ke Deeon §ide Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores o :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 ©:2151732 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS

<:> COPYRIGHT 20

RESERVED.

b [YPE
MECH

ANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

2.9

REF

I

):)%F

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

~—— [.0+£0

4

44 61£0.05

i

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

)

-\ﬁ‘=’WEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

/J@W

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

et DW?.YIN OINOVZOTe QAAAAJZZ rzgggj TE Connectivity
ey O1NOV2012 [G— Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T OLERANCES UNLESS APVD OTNOV2 012 |NAME ‘
- S X1 Ocean Side Feed

o=

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES +-

L

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE

A

CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

00779 |(C=215

1732

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

[:2 e 4

REV
C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P | LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - STESHEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151732-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-215117132-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T-21511732-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 157 mm [.062] F
INSUL |3.94 mm [.155] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35042 L]
-] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST (243
TERMINAL NAME: DIA 2 5mm CONTACT-PIN N - || 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH L | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T [ 1390571 pof, SELD LAP WS X 1.0 -
4.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] — @ 3.4 mm MAX [.134 IN MAX] 1 c11950071 | MLAIANICAL TRED ASOLMBLY £
RS 007 - ' -1 ] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEM@Q%ION (A)1T4-18020 ] ] ~ [REFIREF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTFICATION (B)114-18040 ] ] -1 ] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2 | 2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL S c119693-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
) 99960 ) 9099087 595970 5959707 -1 ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF | 4]
(B) 929982- ] (B) 929982-4 828904~ 8289042 S L 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 146
(B) 929988 | (B) 9299882 8289043 . |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
(B) 1703012-1 (B) 1703012-4 - W W 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
(A) 929973-1 - | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 93
-] 455888-6  [SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE Ly [CRIMP HETGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT /a L Eg
SI/E T mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING : : "
T T IR s N EEE 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
T S IRy e E—— . -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
o om TSRy TR e N -] 2|2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
-] 5018030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
-] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
-] 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 ] 1 ] 1-1752356-5 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
AR -1 2| 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
-] 455888-3  [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Lﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS CWARNING - w w 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE iz
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ?gRlﬁigéE§$T®?gg §E§EW1§§IaéSﬁE§SH%R§EEE§§$SETSE%§E§E§CERE§$QéNG EEEE . c168065-c  |5CR, SHT HD CAR, Rofly, W4 X 8.0 |
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, Ly |-160c6-c |WASHER, FPLAT, KEO WA e
Zﬁl ey BART NUMBER 2 25410 6 LOCTITE T THREADS O 1TEM 240 REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - W c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
- N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — 3:22¢80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N\ - | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. I O 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT Y
/\L N[t 1] 2-1333202-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD I 7-240641-5 |SPACER 7
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION.
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. B I - i 0
A -] 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. -] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
8. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ANV T | 1] 27211978479 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NN 1-456403-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TROVZ0T? — TE Conmectint
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGYK;;’?LEY OWNOVZOWZ % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OITNOVZ2012 |NAME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
S Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘EZ% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e o T A 1| 00779 (822151732 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




FEED TYPE
MECHANICAL
@ (ij 0 ///4i:>REF
O

2.5 REF
%REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

= =7 0+0.5
Qf
T\ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

— , @ REF
35581%0.05 | /'
]

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

N REF
|
REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

{

e oTROVZ0T? — TE Conrectivnt
g YYIN onnecTiviTy
@‘3 . @ LY 0TNOV20T2 — TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~ P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 0TNOV20 12 |NAME ‘
@ - mm S AL Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @'E};gtg : S
MATERIAL AF%\%? i = WE\GiHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 732
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OF4 R C

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_36



